

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 218/2001

Kartar Singh & Ors

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Digvijay Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA**

Order

09/03/2021

The trial court has forwarded a letter indicating that the appellant No.1 Kartar Singh has passed away on 24.10.2020. The death certificate of Kartar Singh is annexed with the letter. **Thus, the appeal abates to the extent of appellant No.1 Kartar Singh and is dismissed as such. Note to this effect be appended in the cause title.**

Learned counsel Shri Digvijay Singh states that as per the information supplied to him, the appellant No.3 Smt. Seeto has also passed away.

Learned Public Prosecutor shall procure verification report regarding the factum of death of appellant No.3 Smt. Seeto.

List on 27.04.2021 for receiving verification report.

(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J