

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 218/2001

Ram Singh And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

Order

13/07/2021

Learned Public Prosecutor has placed on record the report received from the SHO, Police Station Sangaria as per which, the appellant No.3 Smt. Seeto has passed away on 25.02.2020. In confirmation of this fact, the death certificate of Smt. Seeto has been annexed with the report. Thus, the instant appeal abates to the extent of appellant No.3 Smt. Seeto. Note to this effect be appended in the cause title.

Office to proceed.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

10-/Sudhir Asopa/Devesh/-