

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 218/2001

Ram Singh & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. RDSS Kharlia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

08/05/2026

1. Office is directed to prepare the paper book.
2. List the appeal for hearing thereafter.
3. In the meanwhile, learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the custody certificate, criminal antecedents as well as family status report of the surviving appellant.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J